

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer National Highway Division HPPWD Theog. Email: eenh-theog-hp@gov.in Phone/ Fax No.:- 01783-238900

NO.PW.THD/CB/TENDER/Tender Notice/2024 (50/8-)

Dated: -29/11/2019

The Executive Engineer,(IT) Nigam Vihar Shimla 2

Subject:-

Publication of tender Notice.

Enclose please find herewith the Tender Notice of the works as given in the Notice inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per Notification Pr. Secy. (PW)) to the Govt. of HP letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 19 June 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

Encl:- Schedule of Quantity.

Executive Engineer,

NH Division,

H.P.P.W.D., Theog

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer NH Circle Shimla

HP PWD for information please.

Copy forwarded to the Computer Cell O/O Executive Engineer(IT)

Cell), Nigam Vihar Shimla-2 for information and further necessary action please.

Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department Notice Inviting Tender

Sealed Percent rates tender form No 7 &8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer NH Division HP PWD Theog for the following works on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh from the eligible contractors enlisted in HP PWD so as to reach in this office as per time schedule Given

Date of receipt of Applications for tender forms: 1 2

Date of issue/sale of Tender forms:-

06.12.2024 upto 12:00 PM **07.12**.2024 upto 4:00 PM

Date of receipt of Tender:-3

09.12.2024 upto 10:30 AM

4	Date	e of opening of Tender	09.12.2024 upto 10.30 AM							
Sr.	Job	Name of Works	Estimated	Earnest	Cost of	Time Period for				
No	No.		Cost	Money	form	completion				
	1	A/R & M/O Shimla Bye Pass Road K.M. 13/000 to 24/250 (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow/ slips & maintenance of earthen shoulder at various R.D 153/180 to	495000	10000	350/-	2 Months				
		160/000.)			5.					
2	2	A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow/ slips & maintenance of earthen shoulder at various R.D 160/00 to 167/00.)	496100	10000	350/-	2 Months				
•	3	A/R & M/O Shimla Bye Pass Road K.M. 13/000 to 24/250 (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator Cum loader for removal of slips & maintenance of earthen shoulder at various R.D 13/00 to	493900	10000	350/-	2 Months				
		19/00).	489600	10000	350/-	2 Months				
•	4	A/R & M/O Shimla Bye Pass road rd 13/00 to 24/250 (SH:- Supplying and stacking of crusher Sand at site of work			9					
		19/00 to 24/250.)	488400	10000	350/-	2 Months				
	5	A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 (SH:Supplying and stacking of crusher Sand at site of work between R.D.158/00 to				2 Martha				
	6	A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 (SH:- Supplying and stacking of crusher Sand at site of work between R.D.	489600	10000	350/-	2 Months				
		153/180 to 158/00)	157500	3500	350/-	2 Months				
	7	Rm 13/0 to 24/250 (SII.) Belero camper and labour to clear the snow by Throughing the sand at Various	A Line		350/-	2 Months				
	8	RD 13//0 to 19/0	156150	3500	350/-	2				
3	ð	Maintenance of Shiffia by Parising of Km 13/0 to 24/250 (SH:- Hiring of Belero camper and labour to clear the snow by Throughing the sand at Various RD 19//0 to 24/2500								

9	9	A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangton road	490600	10000	350/-	2 Months
10		NH- 05 k.m. 167/00 to 236/00 (SH:-Hiring of JCB Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow/ slips & maintenance of earthen shoulder at various R.D 167/00 to 177/00).	→ 30000			
	10	A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 167/00 to 236/00 (SH:-Hiring of JCB Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow/slips & maintenance of earthen shoulder at various R.D 177/00 to 200/00).	484800	10000	350	2 Months
11	11	A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 167/00 to 236/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow/slips & maintenance of earthen shoulder at various R.D 208/00 to 220/00).	495000	10000	350	2 Months
12	12	A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 167/00 to 236/00 (SH:Supplying and stacking of crusher Sand at site of work 167/00 to 177/00.)	489600	10000	350	2 Months
13	13	A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 167/00 to 236/00 (SH:- Supplying and stacking of crusher Sand at site of work 177/00 to 188/00.)	492000	10000	350	2 Months
14	14	A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo Road NH 5 Km 167/180 to 236/0 (SH:-Hiring of Belero camper and labour to clera the snown by Throughing the sand at Various RD 167/00 to 236)	312300	6300	350	2 Months
15	15	A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:-Hiring of JCB Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow/ slips & maintenance of earthen shoulder at various R.D 0/000 to 5/000).	489500	10000	350	2 Months
16	16	A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow/ slips & maintenance of earthen shoulder at various R.D 40/00 to 50/000)	484000	10000	350	2 Months
17	17	A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:-Hiring of JCB Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow/ slips & maintenance of earthen shoulder at various R.D50/00 to 60/000).		10000	350	2 Months
18	18	A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:- Supplying and stacking of crusher Sand at site of work between R.D. 0/000 to 5/000)		10000	350	2 Months
			486000			

•						
19	19	A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti		10000	350	2 Months
	1	Road NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:-				
		Supplying and stacking of crusher Sand				9
1	1	at site of work between R.D. 40/000 to				
		50/000)	489600		2	
20	20	A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti		6300	350	2 Months
		Road NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:-				
		Hiring of Belero camper and labour to				
		clear the snow by Throughing the sand at				
		Various RD 167/00 to 236)	312300			
			32233			

Terms & Conditions:-The tender documents shall be issued to those contractors/firms who fulfill the following documents with the application:

- The valid enlistment/ registration of contractor in appropriate class.
- 2 Permanent Account Number(PAN)
- 3 GST Number and EPF No.
- Earnest Money in the shape of National saving certificate/Time deposit account in any of the Post office in HP FDR from Tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & Cost tender form shall summarily be rejected.
- Ambiguous/telegraphic/Conditional tender of tender by fax/ E-mail shall not be entertained/considered and will summarily be rejected.
- Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.
- The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 120 days after the opening of tender.
- If the date given above happens to be a holiday, the same shall be processed on next working days.
- The Contractors/firm must quote their rates in words as well as in figures failing which Xen reserves the right to accept/reject any or all tenders.
- 10 The Tender form will not be issued to those contractors/firms whose previous performance is not found satisfactory and who have not executed/completed the previous awarded works within the stipulated period of completion.
- 11 One Contractor should not have more than two works in hand at a time.

12 Works should be completed by the contractor within the stipulated period.

Executive Engineer, NH Division,

H.P.P.W.D., Theog

No/PW/NH/CB/Tender/2024 50/0-17

Copy forwarded for information and necessary actions to:

- The Engineer-in Chief HP PWD Nigam Vihar Shimla 1
- The Chief Engineer, NH HP PWD Shimla 2 2
- The Superintending Engineer NH Circle HP PWD Shimla . It is therefore requested to kindly issue 3 the certificate the tender of above emergent nature in public interest.
- All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division
- The Drawing Branch/Account Branch in this office. 5
- Notice Board. 6

Executive Engineer, NH Division,

H.P.P.W.D., Theog







NATIONALHIGHWAY(NH-05) HIMACHALPRADESHPUBLICWORKSDE PARTMENT DIVISIONTHEOG

Certificate

Certified that the tenders of works as called vide this office NIT No/PW/NH/CB/Tender/2023-50/0-/Z Dated 29/10/034 are urgent nature and public interest.

_						
	SCHEDULE OF QUANT	ITY			/	
				Estimated Cost:	Rs:-	495000.00
				Earnest Money	Rs:-	10000
Nam	o of work + A/D 9 AMO OL: 1 D			Time.	2 Month.	
now	e of work :- A/R & M/O Shimla Bye Pass Road K.M. 13/000 to 24/250 (SH:- Hi //slips & maintenance of earthen shoulder at R.D 153/180 to 160/000.)	ring of J	CB Exc	cavator Cun	loader for remo	oval of
Sr.N						
0.	Description of item	Quanti	Unit.		Rate	Amount
0.		ty		In figure	In words	
	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with a minimum capacity of 250.00 cum of snow and 45.00 cum of slips i/c per day of oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsablity of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	450	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	495000.00
1	otal					495000.00
\perp	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)		(%	
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)				%	

Conditions

¹ Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

² The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

SCHEDULE OF QUANTIT	ΓY				
			Estimated Cost:	Rs:-	496100.00
		1	Earnest Money	Rs:-	10000
		-	Time.	2 Month.	

Name of work :- A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow/slips & maintenance of earthen shoulder at R.D 160/00 to 167/00.)

Sr.N	Description of item	Quanti	Unit.		Rate	
o.	·	ty		In figure	In words	
	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with a minimum capacity of 250.00 cum of snow and 45.00 cum of slips i/c per day of oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	451	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	496100.00
	Total					496100.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)	(%)				
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)		(%)	

Conditions

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY			
Est	imated	Rs:-	493900.00
Cos	st:		
Ear	rnest	Rs:-	10000
Moi	ney		
Tim	ne.	2 Month.	

Name of work: - A/R & M/O Shimla Bye Pass Road K.M. 13/000 to 24/250 (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow / slips & maintenance of earthen shoulder at R.D 13/00 to 19/000).

Sr.N	Description of item	Quanti	Unit.		Rate	
О.	·	ty		In figure	In words	
	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with a minimum capacity of 250.00 cum of snow and 45.00 cum of slips i/c per day of oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	449	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	493900.00
	Total					493900.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)		(%)			
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)		(%)	

Conditions

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					
		1	Estimated Cost:	Rs:-	489600.00
			Earnest Money	Rs:-	10000
			Time.	2 Month.	

Name of work :- A/R & M/O Shimla Bye Pass road rd 13/00 to 24/250 (SH:- Supplying and stacking of crusher Sand at site of work 19/00 to 24/250.)

Sr.No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.	Rate		Amount	
				In figure	in words		
	Supplying and stacking crusher sand /Fine Sand which should be hard durable, Chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in such from and quality so as to effect adversely its durablity. the amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4 % in caseof clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction Engineer -In-Charge.	408	Cum	1200.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred only	489600.00	
	Total					489600.00	
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)		((%)			
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)	(%)					

Conditions

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of

	SCHEDULE OF QU	ANTITY						
				Estimated	Rs:-	488400.00		
				Cost:				
				Earnest	Rs:-	10000		
				Money				
				Time.	2 Month.			
	Name of work :- A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 (SH:- Supplying and stacking of crusher Sand at site of work between R.D.158/00 to 167/00)							
Sr.No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount		

Sr.No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.	Rate		Amount
	·			In figure	In words	
	Supplying and stacking crusher sand /Fine Sand which should be hard	407	Cum	1200.00	Rupees one	488400.00
	durable, Chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle				thousand one	
	organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other				hundred only	
	material in such from and quality so as to effect adversely its durablity.					
	the amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4 % in caseof		-			
	clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction Engineer -In-	1				
	Total					488400.00

(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)	(%)
(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)	(%)

Conditions

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of

	DRAFT SCHEDULE OF	QUANT	TITY			
				Estimated	Rs:-	489600.00
		i i		Cost:		
				Earnest	Rs:-	10000
				Time.	2 Month.	
1	work :- A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180	to 236/00	(SH:- Su	pplying and	stacking of cru	sher Sand at
	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
Sr.No.	Description of item			In figure	In words	
	Supplying and stacking crusher sand /Fine Sand which should be hard durable, Chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in such from and quality so as to effect adversely its durablity. the amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4 % in caseof clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction Engineer -In: Charge.	408	Cum	1200.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	489600.00
	Total					489600.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)				%)	
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)		(%)	

Conditions

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY		
Estin	ated Rs:- 1,57,500.00	
Cost		
Earn	st Rs:- 3500.00 only.	
Mone	1	
Time	2 Month.	

Name of work :- Name of work :- Maintenance on shimla bye pass road km. 0/000 to 24/250 (SH:- Hiring of Bolero camper and labour to clear the snow by throughing the sand. at R.D. 13/0 to19/00)

Sr.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.	Rate		Amount
No.				In figure	In words	
1	Hiring of manual labour for throughing the sand on road surfacce to clear the	360	Each	437.50	Rupees One Lakh	157500.00
	snow or as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-			7	Fifty Seven	
	Charge (6Nos Beldar for 60 days)				Thousand Five	
	, ,				Hundred Only	
	Total					157500.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)	-) (%)				
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)	(%)				

Conditions

- ${\bf 1} \ \ {\it Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.}$
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

SCHEDULE OF QUA	NTITY			
		Estimated	Rs:- 1,56,150.00	
		Cost:		
		Earnest	Rs:- 3500.00 only.	
		Money	_	
		Time.	2 Month.	
Name of work: -Name of work: -Maintenance on shimla bye pass road km, 000	000 to 24/250	/CH. Hiring o	f Bolero campor ar	d labour to

Name of work:-Maintenance on shimla bye pass road km. 0/000 to 24/250 (SH:- Hiring of Bolero camper and labour to clear the snow by throughing the sand. at R.D. 19/00 to 24/250.)

Sr.	Description of item		Unit.		Rate	
No.				In figure	In words	
	Hiring of Bolero camper 4X4 for carriage and spreading of sand on hard snow portion for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with i/c oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	3000	kms	25.80	Rupees Seventy Seven Thousand Four Hundred Only	77400.00
	Hiring of manual labour for throughing the sand on road surfacce to clear the snow or as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.(6Nos Beldar for 60 days)	180	Each	437.50	Rupees Seventy Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	78750.00
	Total					156150.00
\perp	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)	(%)				
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)		(%)	

Conditions

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

 \bigcirc

	SCHEDULE OF QUAN	TITY				
				Estimated Cost:	Rs:-	490600.00
				Earnest Money	Rs:-	10000
	•			Time.	2 Month.	
Name remov	e of work :- A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 167/00 to 236 val of Snow / slips & maintenance of earthen shoulder at R.D 167/00 to 177/0	6/00 (SH:- 00).	Hiring	of JCB Ex	cavator Cum loa	ider for
Sr.N	Description of item	Quanti	Unit		Rate	A
0.	•	Quanti	Oint.		Nate	Amount

Sr.N	Description of item	Quanti	Unit.		Rate	Amount
0.	Links of Francisco Laboratory	ty		In figure	In words	-
	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with a minimum capacity of 250.00 cum of snow and 45.00 cum of slips i/c per day of oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	446	hour		Rupees one thousand one hundred only	490600.00
	Total					490600.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)		(%)	400000.00
ĹJ	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)				%)	

1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost



	SCHEDULE OF QUANTIT	ΓΥ				
				Estimated	Rs:-	484000.00
1				Cost:		
				Earnest	Rs:-	10000
				Money		
				Time.	2 Month.	
1 1		(011)	Hirima	of ICB Ev	cavator Cum los	der for

Name of work: A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 167/00 to 236/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow/slips & maintenance of earthen shoulder at R.D 177/00 to 200/00).

-	Description of item	Quanti	Unit.		Rate	Amount
Sr.N	Description of item	ty		In figure	In words	
	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with a minimum capacity of 250.00 cum of snow and 45.00 cum of slips i/c per day of oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	440	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	484000.00
						484000.00
	Total (Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)				%)	
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)				%)	

Conditions

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

	SCHEDULE OF QUANT	ITY				
				Estimated Cost:	Rs:-	495000.00
				Earnest Money	Rs:-	10000
				Time.	2 Month.	
remov	of work :- A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 167/00 to 236/0 val of Snow / slips & maintenance of earthen shoulder at R.D 208/00 to 220/00)).)).	Hiring	of JCB Exc	cavator Cum loa	der for
Sr.N	Description of item	Quanti	Unit.		Rate	Amount
0.		ty		In figure	In words	1
	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with a minimum capacity of 250.00 cum of snow and 45.00 cum of slips i/c per day of oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	450	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	495000.00
	Total					405000.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)		l		l%)	495000.00
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)		,		%)	
	Conditions					

1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY							
			Estimated	Rs:-	489600.00		
			Cost:				
			Earnest	Rs:-	10000		
			Money				
			Time.	2 Month.			

Name of work: - A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 167/00 to 236/00 (SH:- Supplying and stacking of crusher Sand at site of work 167/00 to 177/00.)

Sr.No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
				In figure	In words	
	Supplying and stacking crusher sand /Fine Sand which should be hard durable, Chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in such from and quality so as to effect adversely its durablity. the amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4 % in caseof clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction Engineer -In-Charge.	408	Cum	1200.00	Rupees one thousand Two hundred only	489600.00
	Total					489600.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)		(%)	
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)		(%)			

Conditions

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					
	Estimated	Rs:-	492000.00		
	Cost:		.,		
	Earnest	Rs:-	10000		
	Money				
	Time.	2 Month.			

Name of work: - A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 167/00 to 236/00 (SH:- Supplying and stacking of crusher Sand at site of work 177/00 to 188/00.)

Sr.No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
				In figure	In words	
·	Supplying and stacking crusher sand /Fine Sand which should be hard durable, Chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in such from and quality so as to effect adversely its durablity. the amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4 % in case of clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction Engineer -In-Charge.	410	Cum	1200.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred only	492000.00
	Total					492000.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-) (%)	_		
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)	(%)				

Conditions

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					
		Estimated	Rs:- 3,12,300.00		
		Cost:			
		Earnest	Rs:- 6300.00 only.		
		Money	-		
		Time.	2 Month.		

Name of work :- A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 (SH:- Hiring of Bolero camper and labour to clear the snow by throughing the sand. at various R.D. 167/00 to 236/00.)

Sr.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
No.				In figure	In words	
	Hiring of Bolero camper 4X4 for carriage and spreading of sand on hard snow portion for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with i/c oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsablity of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	6000	kms	25.80	Rupees One Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only	154800.00
	Hiring of manual labour for throughing the sand on road surfacce to clear the snow or as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.(6Nos Beldar for 60 days)	360	Each	437.50	Rupees One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only	157500.00
	Total					312300.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)			(%)	•
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)	(%)				

Conditions

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY		•	
		Estimated	Rs:-	489500.00
		Cost:		
-		Earnest	Rs:-	10000
		Money		
		Time.	2 Month.	
1			1 Our lander	for removal

Name of work: - A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow / slips & maintenance of earthen shoulder at R.D 0/000 to 5/000).

Sr.N	Description of item	Quanti	Unit.		Rate	Amount
	Description of item	ty		In figure	In words	
	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with a minimum capacity of 250.00 cum of snow and 45.00 cum of slips i/c per day of oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	445	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	489500.00
-	Total					489500.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)		(· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	%)	
(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)		(%)		

Conditions

- ${\bf 1} \ \textit{Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.}$
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

SCHEDULE OF QUANT	TY			
SCHEDOLL OF GOART		Estimated	Rs:-	484000.00
		Cost:		
		Earnest	Rs:-	10000
		Money		
		Time.	2 Month.	
		 LOD E	tar Cum landa	- for romoval

Name of work: - A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow / slips & maintenance of earthen shoulder at R.D 40/00 to 50/000).

0 11	Description of item	Quanti	Unit.		Rate	Amount
Sr.N	Description of item	tv		In figure	In words	
	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with a minimum capacity of 250.00 cum of snow and 45.00 cum of slips i/c per day of oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsablity of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	440	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	484000.00
	Total					484000.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/)		(%)
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/	-)		(%	5)

Conditions

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

 SCHEDULE OF QUANT	ITY				
			Estimated	Rs:-	490600.00
			Cost:		
			Earnest	Rs:-	10000
			Money		
			Time.	2 Month.	
	/SH:- H	irina of	JCB Exca	vator Cum loade	er for removal

Name of work: - A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow / slips & maintenance of earthen shoulder at R.D 50/00 to 60/000).

01 31	10W / Ships & Maintenance	Quanti	Unit.	Rate	Amount
	Description of item Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with a minimum capacity of 250.00 cum of snow and 45.00 cum of slips i/c per day of oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	ty 446	hour	In words Rupees one thousand one hundred only	490600.00
	Spoomodium and a first series of the series				490600.00
	Total				

	100	(%)
	(Quote	d Rates in Figures)(+/-)
1		ted Rates in words)(+/-)
ſ		<u> </u>

Conditions

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

	SCHEDULE OF QU	ANTITY				
	CONEDULA			Estimated Cost:	Rs:-	486000.00
				Earnest Money	Rs:-	10000
				Time.	2 Month. acking of crushe	
Sr.No.						
	between R.D. 0/000 to 5/000)	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.	In figure	Rate In words	
Sr.No.		405	Cum	In figure 1200.00		486000.00
1 1	Supplying and stacking crusher sand /Fine Sand which should be hard durable, Chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in such from and quality so as to effect adversely its durablity. the amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4 % in caseof	405			In words Rupees one thousand Two	486000.00

(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)

Conditions

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost



	SCHEDULE OF C	TITIANU	Y			
-				Estimated Cost:		489600.00
				Earnest Money	Rs:-	10000
Nama	facility of A/D 9 M/O Thoog Kathabatta day			Time.	2 Month.	
of work Sr.No.	f work:- A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH 705 Km 0/0 to 6 between R.D. 40/000 to 50/000)	`		lying and sta	acking of crushe	er Sand at site
Sr.No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.	Rate		Amount
1	Cumplying and stacking and			In figure	In words	1
	Supplying and stacking crusher sand /Fine Sand which should be hard durable, Chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in such from and quality so as to effect adversely its durablity. the amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4 % in case of clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction Engineer -In-Charge.	408	Cum	1200.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred only	489600.00
	Total					489600.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)		(%)	
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)		(%)	

Conditions

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

L	SCHEDULE OF QUA	NTITY				
1				Estimated Cost:	Rs:- 3,12,300.00	
\vdash				Earnest Money	Rs:- 6300.00 only.	
N:	pme of work : Name of work : A/D 0 BNO T			Time.	2 Month.	
Sr.	bescription of item	OS Km 0/0 O.) Quantity)00 (SH:- H	liring of Bolero cam	
No.			0	In figure	In words	Amount
	Hiring of Bolero camper 4X4 for carriage and spreading of sand on hard snow portion for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with i/c oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	6000	kms	25.80	Rupees One Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only	154800.00
- 15	Hiring of manual labour for throughing the sand on road surfacce to clear the snow or as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.(6Nos Beldar for 60 days)	360	Each	437.50	Rupees One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Five	157500.00

(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)

(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)

Conditions

Total

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

Executive Engineer, NH Division HPPWD, Theog.

(-----%)

(.....%)

312300.00